

## CITY OF SONORA

## PLANNING COMMISSION APPOINTMENT APPLICATION



94 North Washington Street Sonora, CA 95370 (209) 532-3508

Applications are now being accepted for three pending vacancies on the City of Sonora Planning Commission. To be eligible for a position on the Planning Commission, applicants must be a resident and elector of the City. Applicants should have an interest in the land use planning and development activities of the City of Sonora and its sphere of influence.

One Commissioner's term will begin upon appointment by the City Council and expire on July 1, 2022 and two Commissioner's terms begin on July 1, 2021 and expire on July 1, 2025.

Please check which position you are applying for: Planning Commissioner - Term Expiration July 1, 2022 Planning Commissioner - Term Expiration July 1, 2025 \_\_\_\_ Planning Commissioner - Term Expiration July 1, 2025 Applicant: Applicant's Residence Address: Mailing Address: Home Phone #: Cell Work Are you a current resident of the City of Sonora? Yes No If yes, how long have you lived within the City of Sonora? Current Occupation: Do you own an existing business in the City? \_\_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No If yes, Business Name: Address: List any community organizations in which you have been or are currently involved with:

Briefly describe the qualifications you possess which you feel would be an asset to the
Planning Commission:
Briefly explain why you would like to serve on the Commission/Committee:
I hereby confirm that I have sufficient time to devote to this responsibility and plan to attend the required meetings if I am appointed to this position. I understand that if I am appointed to the Planning Commission, a Statement of Economic Interests Form 700 is required by State Law or Council Policy and shall file this form within thirty (30) calendar days of assuming office. I hereby consent that this document is considered a public record and will be available to the public for review.
Applicant's Signature Date

To be considered for appointment, applications must be received on or before 4 p.m. Friday, April 9, 2021.

Completed applications are to be signed and submitted to:

Mayor Matt Hawkins C/O Community Development Department City of Sonora 94 N. Washington Street Sonora, CA 95370

Completed and signed applications can also be submitted via email to <a href="mailto:rkellogg@sonoraca.com">rkellogg@sonoraca.com</a>. Questions regarding this position should be directed to Rachelle Kellogg, Community Development Director at (209) 532-3508.